

SCARC Foundation Honors Celebration March 27, 2024

Perona Farms 350 Andover-Sparta Road Andover, NJ 07821

6:00 - 7:00 PM Cocktail Reception with Auction & Raffle

7:00 - 9:15 PM Dinner and Awards Auction & Raffle Winners Announced

Business Attire Suggested



Tony Della

will entertain us throughout the evening with songs by Sinatra & friends Please join us in congratulating our 2024 Honorees:

The

Avondoglio Family

&

Father John's Animal House

Lifetime Achievement Award prestented to:

Andy & Alice Sharick

Please visit:

http://www.biddingforgood.com/scarcfoundation

our Online Auction Website

SCARC Foundation Board of Directors

Deborah Poust Johnson - Chairperson Claudia Raffay - Vice Chairperson Heidi Weber, Ph.D. - Secretary Deena Smith - Treasurer Jamie LaCouture - Past Chairperson Chris Hemmer - Chief Executive Officer

Trustees

Angelo Bolcato, Esq. Robert Boyle Jon Connolly, Ph.D. Chris Dexter Jacqueline Espinoza Gary Larson Judith McDonough Harold MacMurren, Esq. Mike Mendiburu Phil Motyka Karen Newburgh William Ott Vincent Sangemino Greg Toufayan PJ Wiebel Tyler Borkowski Theodore Brennan Karen Creamer Michael Dolan John Finkeldie Jennifer Lynch Megan MacMullin, Esq. Carmine Marchionda Joseph Moretti Anastasia Negri Robert Nicholson III Dora Rodriguez Rob Tarleton Art Walton Rachael Zeberl

SCARC Foundation Mission Statement

The SCARC Foundation, Inc. is a non-profit corporation founded in 1985 that supports and raises funds for SCARC, Inc. and SCARC Guardianship Services, Inc. programs to improve the lives of persons with developmental disabilities. In addition, the SCARC Foundation Endowment Fund maximizes annual fundraising efforts to help ensure the long-term viability of SCARC.